South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 27,2024, 09:07:16 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0855 General Bill, By Knotts, Cromer, Verdin, Richardson, Giese, Leatherman, Peeler, Branton, Ravenel, Glover,
Kuhn, Waldrep, Mescher and McConnell
Similar (S 0913, H 4757)
Summary: Retirement systems overpayments,recoupment maximums

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTIONS 9-1-1675 AND
9-11-165 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO MORE THAN THIRTY-SIX MONTHS OF OVERPAYMENTS MAY BE RECOUPED
FROM THE RETIREMENT BENEFITS OF RETIREES UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND THE
SOUTH CAROLINA POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM WHO RECEIVED OVERPAYMENTS THROUGH NO
FRAUDULENT ACT OF THE RETIREE.

01/22/04
01/22/04
05/26/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
06/01/04
06/02/04
06/02/04

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-215

Read second time SJ-215

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-215
Read third time and sent to House SJ-54

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-3

Page 1 of 1



