## South Carolina Legislature

May 27, 2024, 09:07:16 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0855 General Bill, By Knotts, Cromer, Verdin, Richardson, Giese, Leatherman, Peeler, Branton, Ravenel, Glover, Kuhn, Waldrep, Mescher and McConnell

Similar (S 0913, H 4757)

01/22/04

Summary: Retirement systems overpayments, recoupment maximums

Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-12

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTIONS 9-1-1675 AND 9-11-165 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO MORE THAN THIRTY-SIX MONTHS OF OVERPAYMENTS MAY BE RECOUPED FROM THE RETIREMENT BENEFITS OF RETIREES UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEM AND THE SOUTH CAROLINA POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM WHO RECEIVED OVERPAYMENTS THROUGH NO FRAUDULENT ACT OF THE RETIREE.

01/22/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-12
05/26/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
05/27/04		Scrivener's error corrected
05/27/04	Senate	Amended SJ-215
05/27/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-215
05/27/04	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-215
06/01/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-54
06/02/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
06/02/04	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-3